## 503611899 12/15/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3658530

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNME	INT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	<b>DATA</b>				
		Name		Execution Date	
DANIEL FORSMAN				12/10/2015	
BJORN FRANSSON				12/10/2015	
MICHAIL RIKAKIS				12/10/2015	
	DATA				
Name:	SINCH	I AB			
Street Address:	P.O. B	P.O. BOX 1182			
City:	NACK	A STRAND			
State/Country:	SWED	EN			
Postal Code:	SE-13	127			
PROPERTY NUMBER		Numbe	·	]	
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1				
Application Number	•	14969233			
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA				
Fax Number:		(206)370-6385			
		o the e-mail address fil d; if that is unsuccessi		successful, it will be sent ht via US Mail.	
Phone:	-	206-370-7816			
Email:		robin.parmelee@klgate	s.com		
Correspondent Nam	e:	K&L GATES LLP			
Address Line 1:		925 FOURTH AVENUE			
Address Line 2:		SUITE 2900			
Address Line 4:		SEATTLE, WASHINGT	ON 98104-1158		
TTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	2069794.00005			
IAME OF SUBMITTE	R:	HUGH H. MATSI	JBAYASHI		
SIGNATURE:		/Hugh H. Matsub	/Hugh H. Matsubayashi/		
DATE SIGNED:		12/15/2015			
Total Attachments: 2					
ource=Executed Assig	gnment#pa	ge1.tif			
ourco-Executed Assis	anmont#no	ao2 tif			

source=Executed Assignment#page2.tif

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, <u>Daniel Forsman</u>, <u>Björn Fransson</u>, and <u>Michail Rikakis</u>, have invented certain new and useful inventions disclosed in U.S. Application No. <u>14/969,233</u>, entitled "<u>METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR VERIFYING USERS BY TELEPHONE</u> <u>NUMBERS</u>", filed <u>December 15, 2015</u> for United States Letters Patent;

WHEREAS, <u>SINCH AB</u>, a company organized and existing under the laws of the SWEDEN having a place of business at <u>P.O. Box 1182, SE-13127 Nacka Strand,</u> <u>SWEDEN</u>, the ASSIGNEE herein, desires to acquire the entire right to, title to, and interest in said inventions, applications, and Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right to, title to, and interest in said inventions, and said application and all applications claiming priority thereto including all utility filings and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-inpart thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under all available International Agreements, Treaties, and Conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms in every participating country, all national and regional applications deriving therefrom, and all subsequent patents and divisional patents, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, extensions, renewals, substitutes, and reissues thereof) granted for said inventions in any foreign countries; and we hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

**AND WE HEREBY** covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

**AND WE HEREBY** further covenant and agree that we will communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to us respecting said inventions, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all documents for subsequent patent filings, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

The undersigned hereby grant to the firm of K&L Gates LLP, 925 Fourth Avenue, Suite 2900, Seattle, WA 98104, the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

## Docket No. 2069794.00005

NAME	AND SIGNATURE OF ASSIGNOR				
Name: Daniel Forsman	Signature:	Date: 7.4.5 - 12 - 10			
NAMES AND SIGNATURES OF WITNESSES					
Name: Journals Lineboot h	Signature:	-Date: 2015 - 12-10			
Name: Auedoreus Barinstrion	\$fgnature:	Date: 2011 5 - 12 - 10			

Name: Björn Fransson	Signature:	Date:
51 A 55	S AND SIGNATURES OF WITNESSES	
•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••		
Name: Januas Landboth	\$ignature:	Date: 2015-12-18
Name: Anoloceos Bernstre	Signature:	Date:

N.	AME AND SIGNATURE OF ASSIGNOR				
Name: Michail Rikakis	Signature:	Date: 2019 - 12-10			
NAMES AND SIGNATURES OF WITNESSES					
Name: Lindo th	Signature:	Date: 2075-12-0			
Name: Audozies Berrystori	Signature	Date: 20/70~-72-40			

\*\*\*\*\*\*

PATENT REEL: 037293 FRAME: 0046

**RECORDED: 12/15/2015**